

222 MOUNT AIRY ROAD, SUITE 200 BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920-2335 (P) 908.753.8300 (F) 908.753.8301

WWW.BMG.LAW

WILLIAM K. MOSCA, JR. wmosca@bmg.law

January 29, 2019

## VIA ETS ELECTRONIC FILING

Hon. Kathleen H. Burgess, Secretary New York State, Public Service Commission 3 Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1350

## *Re:* Crosslake Fiber USA LP PSC Tariff No. 1 – Competitive Communications Service

Dear Secretary Burgess:

This firm represents Crosslake Fiber USA LP ("Crosslake"). At the request of PSC Staff, we have added 8 leaves and made changes to 2 leaves of Crosslake's NY P.S.C. Tariff No. 1, Regulations and Schedule of Charges Applying to Competitive Communications Service within the State of New York ("Tariff No. 1"), originally submitted on November 5, 2018. These changes ensure a more complete description of Crosslake's services.

This Tariff No. 1 covers dedicated Point-to-Point Service(s) provided by Crosslake within the State of New York to customers throughout the state. The entire tariff consists of 64 leaves and is filed with an effective date of February 5, 2019. This filing constitutes the original tariff for Crosslake.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions or concerns. Thank you for your attention to this filing.

Sincerely,

leam K. Morca h

William K. Mosca, Jr. On behalf of Crosslake Fiber USA LP

Enclosure